



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05210406 April 06, 2021 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E55A1  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** FLAGLER **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 190 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44530925216 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** FLAGLER WEIGH STATION - LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,267,717.97	100.00%
2	NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,325,548.70	104.56%
3	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,446,765.25	114.12%
4	UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,467,372.14	115.75%
5	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,482,571.70	116.95%
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,483,483.00	117.02%
7	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,654,936.28	130.54%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05210406 April 06, 2021

**Call Order:** 001

**Contract:** E55A1

**District:** District 5

**Counties:** FLAGLER

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 190 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 44530925216 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** FLAGLER WEIGH STATION - LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Highway Lighting, Electrical, and other incidental construction at the NB & SB Weigh Station on SR 9 (I-95) in Flagler County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44530925216		(1.000) LS	73,953.75000	73,953.75	40,661.33000	40,661.33	153,102.40000	153,102.40
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44530925216		(190.000) DA (LS)	18,655.00000	18,655.00	11,273.88000	11,273.88	3,965.91000	3,965.91
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,900.000 ED	0.21000	399.00	0.24000	456.00	0.34000	646.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,930.000 ED	0.12000	1,071.60	0.14000	1,250.20	0.16000	1,428.80
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		190.000 ED	9.99000	1,898.10	11.69000	2,221.10	11.36000	2,158.40
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		380.000 ED	0.36000	136.80	0.42000	159.60	0.34000	129.20
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		11,361.000 LF	2.05000	23,290.05	1.16000	13,178.76	1.70000	19,313.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E55A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		13.000 EA	102.50000	1,332.50	116.33000	1,512.29	170.45000	2,215.85
0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		265.010 AC	30.75000	8,149.06	23.99000	6,357.59	49.40000	13,091.49
0050 0107 2 MOWING		214.490 AC	82.00000	17,588.18	41.97000	9,002.15	80.11000	17,182.79
0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44530925216		(0.100) AC (LS)	5,412.00000	5,412.00	7,988.86000	7,988.86	5,836.36000	5,836.36
0060 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		21.000 SY	30.75000	645.75	18.14000	380.94	85.23000	1,789.83
0065 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		21.000 SY	97.62000	2,050.02	104.93000	2,203.53	96.59000	2,028.39
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44530925216		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$204,581.81</b>		<b>\$146,646.23</b>		<b>\$272,889.12</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E55A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0075 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		21,077.000 LF	5.95000	125,408.15	8.21000	173,042.17	5.97000	125,829.69
0080 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,274.000 LF	15.27000	19,453.98	16.53000	21,059.22	16.48000	20,995.52
0085 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		128.000 EA	671.15000	85,907.20	581.00000	74,368.00	738.64000	94,545.92
0090 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	1,190.64000	2,381.28	1,590.44000	3,180.88	1,079.55000	2,159.10
0095 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		113,591.000 LF	1.35000	153,347.85	1.74000	197,648.34	1.13000	128,357.83
0100 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		56,040.000 LF	0.31000	17,372.40	0.46000	25,778.40	0.17000	9,526.80
0105 0715 4 14 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT		101.000 EA	4,726.22000	477,348.22	5,174.10000	522,584.10	5,951.75000	601,126.75
0110 0715 4 70 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		94.000 EA	615.00000	57,810.00	247.31000	23,247.14	575.00000	54,050.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E55A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0115 0715 4 71 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE, FOUNDATION REMAINS		4.000 EA	307.50000	1,230.00	152.69000	610.76	447.73000	1,790.92
0120 0715 5 31 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM-ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		8.000 EA	1,493.17000	11,945.36	1,657.67000	13,261.36	1,421.58000	11,372.64
0125 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	12,879.13000	25,758.26	14,943.60000	29,887.20	14,869.31000	29,738.62
0130 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	615.00000	1,230.00	577.76000	1,155.52	1,090.91000	2,181.82
0135 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		111.000 EA	404.82000	44,935.02	455.60000	50,571.60	437.44000	48,555.84
0140 0715512145 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, DOUBLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 45'		4.000 EA	6,614.74000	26,458.96	7,205.42000	28,821.68	7,403.81000	29,615.24
0145 0715518145 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, DOUBLE ARM, POLE TOP MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 45'		2.000 EA	6,274.74000	12,549.48	6,843.05000	13,686.10	7,014.72000	14,029.44
<b>0002 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,063,136.16</b>		<b>\$1,178,902.47</b>		<b>\$1,173,876.13</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E55A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price <sup>(THE)</sup>	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,267,717.97</b>		<b>\$1,325,548.70</b>		<b>1,446,765.25</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E55A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44530925216		(1.000) LS	118,549.00000	118,549.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44530925216		(190.000) DA (LS)	9,422.00000	9,422.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	4,406.02000	4,406.02
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,900.000 ED	1.13800	2,162.20	0.33000	627.00	0.35000	665.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,930.000 ED	1.63000	14,555.90	0.15000	1,339.50	0.15000	1,339.50
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		190.000 ED	30.14000	5,726.60	11.00000	2,090.00	11.25000	2,137.50
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		380.000 ED	7.83000	2,975.40	0.33000	125.40	0.35000	133.00
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		11,361.000 LF	1.93100	21,938.09	0.80000	9,088.80	0.85000	9,656.85
0040 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		13.000 EA	109.00000	1,417.00	60.00000	780.00	90.00000	1,170.00
0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		265.010 AC	30.65900	8,124.94	60.00000	15,900.60	18.00000	4,770.18



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E55A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0107 2 MOWING		214.490 AC	72.91000	15,638.47	60.00000	12,869.40	50.00000	10,724.50
0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44530925216		(0.100) AC (LS)	19,311.00000	19,311.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	16,100.00000	16,100.00
0060 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		21.000 SY	215.19000	4,518.99	100.00000	2,100.00	65.00000	1,365.00
0065 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		21.000 SY	63.90000	1,341.90	100.00000	2,100.00	165.00000	3,465.00
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44530925216		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$275,681.49</b>		<b>\$203,020.70</b>		<b>\$180,932.55</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0075 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		21,077.000 LF	5.00000	105,385.00	6.50000	137,000.50	6.20000	130,677.40
0080 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,274.000 LF	18.47000	23,530.78	18.00000	22,932.00	17.50000	22,295.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E55A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0085 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		128.000 EA	657.96000	84,218.88	550.00000	70,400.00	1,190.00000	152,320.00
0090 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	1,520.50000	3,041.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,780.00000	3,560.00
0095 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		113,591.000 LF	1.55200	176,293.23	1.50000	170,386.50	1.55000	176,066.05
0100 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		56,040.000 LF	0.43700	24,489.48	0.80000	44,832.00	0.65000	36,426.00
0105 0715 4 14 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT		101.000 EA	5,428.41000	548,269.41	6,150.00000	621,150.00	5,555.00000	561,055.00
0110 0715 4 70 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		94.000 EA	1,020.35000	95,912.90	650.00000	61,100.00	686.00000	64,484.00
0115 0715 4 71 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE, FOUNDATION REMAINS		4.000 EA	608.50000	2,434.00	400.00000	1,600.00	312.00000	1,248.00
0120 0715 5 31 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		8.000 EA	1,635.25000	13,082.00	1,800.00000	14,400.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E55A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0125 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	12,562.00000	25,124.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	15,950.00000	31,900.00
0130 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	1,232.00000	2,464.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	652.00000	1,304.00
0135 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		111.000 EA	413.27000	45,872.97	450.00000	49,950.00	565.00000	62,715.00
0140 0715512145 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, DOUBLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 45'		4.000 EA	6,858.75000	27,435.00	8,500.00000	34,000.00	7,750.00000	31,000.00
0145 0715518145 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, DOUBLE ARM, POLE TOP MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 45'		2.000 EA	7,069.00000	14,138.00	8,200.00000	16,400.00	7,350.00000	14,700.00
<b>0002 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,191,690.65</b>		<b>\$1,279,551.00</b>		<b>\$1,302,550.45</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,467,372.14</b>		<b>\$1,482,571.70</b>		<b>1,483,483.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E55A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44530925216		(1.000) LS	160,500.00000	160,500.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44530925216		(190.000) DA (LS)	4,635.00000	4,635.00				
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,900.000 ED	0.25000	475.00				
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,930.000 ED	0.15000	1,339.50				
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		190.000 ED	13.00000	2,470.00				
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		380.000 ED	0.45000	171.00				
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		11,361.000 LF	2.70000	30,674.70				
0040 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		13.000 EA	360.00000	4,680.00				
0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		265.010 AC	67.50000	17,888.18				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E55A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>										
0050 0107 2 MOWING		214.490 AC	110.00000	23,593.90						
0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44530925216		(0.100) AC (LS)	3,100.00000	3,100.00						
0060 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		21.000 SY	135.00000	2,835.00						
0065 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		21.000 SY	100.00000	2,100.00						
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44530925216		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00						
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$304,462.28</b>						

<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>										
0075 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		21,077.000 LF	10.50000	221,308.50						
0080 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,274.000 LF	14.50000	18,473.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E55A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>										
0085 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		128.000 EA	620.00000	79,360.00						
0090 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	1,800.00000	3,600.00						
0095 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		113,591.000 LF	1.50000	170,386.50						
0100 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		56,040.000 LF	0.40000	22,416.00						
0105 0715 4 14 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT		101.000 EA	6,150.00000	621,150.00						
0110 0715 4 70 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		94.000 EA	450.00000	42,300.00						
0115 0715 4 71 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE, FOUNDATION REMAINS		4.000 EA	200.00000	800.00						
0120 0715 5 31 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		8.000 EA	1,550.00000	12,400.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E55A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>										
0125 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	16,350.00000	32,700.00						
0130 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	810.00000	1,620.00						
0135 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		111.000 EA	660.00000	73,260.00						
0140 0715512145 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, DOUBLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 45'		4.000 EA	8,600.00000	34,400.00						
0145 0715518145 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, DOUBLE ARM, POLE TOP MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 45'		2.000 EA	8,150.00000	16,300.00						
<b>0002 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,350,474.00</b>						
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,654,936.28</b>						



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05210406 April 06, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E55A1

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*